
Aiken High School Phase I Additions
 LS3P Project No. 2201-116250

Executive Summary Report - September 2012



Aiken High School – Phase I Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  

Majority of block walls along with wall rough-in utilities are complete at Field House. 
Footings are poured and underground rough-ins are underway at Science building. 
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of September 30, 2012 
• Notice to Proceed:    June 22, 2012 
• Substantial Completion Field House:   May 03, 2013 100 of 315 days/  32% 
• Substantial Completion Science Bldg:   Nov 21, 2013  100 of 517 days/  19% 

 
Project is on schedule. 
 

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 03 dated 09/30/12 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 8,680,000.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $              0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 8,680,000.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:   $1,240,202.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• Change Order 01 dated September 6, 2012 for $13,320.00 for installing new sewer line is 
approved. 
 

• Contingency Change Order 01 dated September 6, 2012 for $3,555.00 is approved for use 
from the Construction Contingency Allowance. The remaining balance is $71,445.00. 

 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• Contingency Change Order 02 dated September 25, 2012 for $24,771.00 was submitted 
for use from the Contingency Allowance. When approved, the remaining balance shall be 
$46,674.00. 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:        
• Finishing utilities and foundation walls in preparation for slab-on-grade pour at Science 

building.  
• Laying block walls at Field House in preparation for roof bar joists. 
• Installing in-wall conduit and plumbing rough-in at Field House. 
• Completing detention pond grading.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

        EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT SEPTEMBER 2012    



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  
 

  
 

  



 
 

 
 

        EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT SEPTEMBER 2012    




